BA9462770

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Chicago Title Insurance Company

Quit Claim Deed DEED
ILLINOIS STATUTORY
TENANCY BY THE
ENTIRETY



Doc#: 0504802114

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/17/2005 09:12 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S), JOST VARGAS of the City of Chicago, County of Cook State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100 THS (\$10.00) DOLLARS in hand paid, CONVEY(S) to JOSE VARGAS and MARIA E. VARGAS (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 105045 Greenbay Avenue, Chicago, Illinois of the County of COOK, NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON NOT AS JOINT TENANTS BUT AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Lot 45 (except the South 15 feet thereof) and the South 20 feet of Lot 46 in Block 5 in the Subdivision of the East 486 feet of Blocks 41, 42 and 57 in Notre Dame Addition to South Chicago, a Subdivision of the South 3/4 of Fractional Section 7, South of the Indian Boundary Line in Township 37 North, Range 15 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 26-07-407-072-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 10505 Greenbay Avenue, Chicago, IL 60617

Dated this 3/2 day of ____

OSE VARGAS

(C)

0504802114D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-,					
STATE OF ILI	LINOIS, COUNTY OF	Cook	SS.		
personally know before me this voluntary act, f	signed, a Notary Public in wn to me to be the same poday in person, and acknow for the uses and purposes the purposes the things of the day and official seal, the	erson(s) whose nateledged that she signered herein set forth, in	me(s) are subscrib gned, sealed and d cluding the release	ed to the foregoing elivered the said in	instrument, appeared strument as her free and
	,				
	DOOP TO	\	Seffei D	Notar (Notar	y Public)
	Dec rier Notary My Co	Wa Ilinois R	EAL ESTATE TRATE:	RANSFER TAX LA	CTION 31 - 45,
Prepared By:	Jose Vargas 10505 Greenbay Avenue Chicago, IL 60617	:	7	Port's	
Mail To: Jose Vargas 10505 Greenba Chicago, IL 60				O,	Tico

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

Jose Vargas 10505 Greenbay Avenue Chicago, IL 60617

504802114 Page: 3 of 3

STANTOR AND FRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold titile to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE

ME BY THE SAID

THIS SULPAY OF

NOTARY PUBLIC

'OFFICIAL SEAL' Debbie A. Dzierwa Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 08/26/2007

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature

Maria

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE

ME BY THE SAID

3lot DAY O THIS

MIL

NOTARY PUBLIC

)zierwa

Dec Notary 7 ા cf Illinois

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]